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Northeastern	Region 
Norm Grannemann 
517-819-8505 
nggranne@gmail.com 

 

State State Contact Affiliate Liaison 
Local Meetings and Gatherings 

City When / Contact 
Connecticut Bob Melvin 

860-349-8088 
rmelvin@snet.net 

   

Delaware See Maryland 
   

Illinois Vacant Kelly Warner 
217-840-3200 
klwarner@usgs.gov 

  

Indiana Jay Kiesler 
317-459-5882 
jaykiesler@gmail.com 

  Indianapolis Every other month 

Kentucky Vacant 
   

Maine Lee Lenfest 
207-692-6413 
llenfest@gmail.com 

   

Maryland & 
District of 
Columbia 

Herb Freiberger 
410-671-9038 
hjfreib704@verizon.net 

Jeff Kvech 
443-520-1516 
jjkvech@usgs.gov 

Baltimore Lunch, periodic 
Herb Freiberger 
410-671-9038 

Massachusetts 
Vacant 

David Armstrong 
978-877-2560 
darmstro@usgs.gov 

  

Michigan Norm Grannemann 
517-819-8505 
nggranne@gmail.com 

Rose McGowan-Mix 
517-887-8928 
mcgowan-mix@usgs.gov 

  

New Hampshire David Moody 
603-835-7900 
dwmoody@beaverwood.com 

   

New Jersey Joe Hochreiter 
215-962-6564 
hochreiter.sec@gmail.com 

 
Trenton Lunch, April & October 

Joe Hochreiter 
215-962-6564 

New York Judy Moore 
518-383-6533 
moorebells@gmail.com 

 
Albany Lunch, 2nd Thur, each month 

Judy Moore 
518-383-6533 

Ohio Dick Swisshelm 
614-776-5582 
rvswiss@sbcglobal.net 

 
Columbus Lunch, April & October 

Jim Mangus 
614-237-6015 

Pennsylvania Dave Click 
717-763-1433 
dandlclick@outlook.net 

 
Harrisburg Periodic 

Dave Click 
717-763-1433 

Rhode Island Herb Johnston 
401-658-4747 
hjohnston31@verizon.net 

   

Virginia 
Richmond 

Herb Freiberger 
410-671-9038 
hjfreib704@verizon.net 

 
Richmond Lunch, periodic 

Herb Freiberger 
410-671-9038 

Virginia 
Reston HQ 

Kate Flynn 
571-236-9243 
kekoflynn@gmail.com 

Yvonne Jenkins 
304-725-3204 
ysjenkins@comcast.net 

Reston Lunch, 1st Mon 
Kate Flynn 
571-236-9243 

West Virginia Larry Togans 
304-725-4735 
cltogans@citlink.net 

   

Wisconsin Vacant 
 

Madison Periodic 
Dale Cotter 
608-229-6734 
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Southeastern	Region 
Edward (Ed) Martin 
470-261-6618 
edmartin.ga@gmail.com 

 

State State Contact Affiliate Liaison 
Local Meetings and Gatherings 

City When / Contact 
Alabama Rick Treece 

334-207-5311 
mwtreece@aol.com 

 
Montgomery Lunch, occasional 

Rick Treece 
334-207-5311    

Tuscaloosa Lunch/coffee, TBD  
Arkansas Jim Petersen 

501-554-2996 
Petersen.science.writing 
      @gmail.com 

Troy ‘Bubba’Brossett 
501-228-3657 
brossett@usgs.gov 

  

Florida 
Orlando 

Leroy Pearman 
407-971-3474 
lpearman@gmail.com 

 
Orlando Lunch, bimonthly 

Leroy Pearman 
407-971-3474 

Florida 
Tallahassee 

Vacant 
 

Tallahassee Lunch, bimonthly  

Florida 
Tampa 

Dan Duerr 
813-892-6294 
dan.duerr@earthlink.net 

W Scott McBride 
813-498-5077 
wmcbride@usgs.gov 

Tampa Lunch, occasional 
Dan Duerr 
813-892-6294 

Georgia Michael Peck 
770-364-1895 
peckmf@gmail.com 

Debbie Gordon 
678-924-6647 
dwarner@usgs.gov 

Atlanta Lunch, last Tues, each month 
Ed Martin 
470-261-6618 

Louisiana Charlie Demas 
225-923-0422 
crdemas@gmail.com 

John Lovelace 
225-298-5481 x3210 
jlovelac@usgs.gov 

Baton Rouge Lunch, 1st Wed. mon 3,5,6,9,12 
Charlie Demas 
225-923-0422 

Mississippi Van Wilson 
601-832-3050 
vanwilson118@bellsouth.net 

Michael Manning 
601-933-2985 
mmanning@usgs.gov 

Jackson Lunch, periodic  

North Carolina Jeanne Robbins 
919-818-9227 
jrobbinsusgs@gmail.com 

Jeanne Robbins 
919-818-9227 
jrobbinsusgs@gmail.
com 

Raleigh Lunch, twice a year 
Jeanne Robbins 
919-818-9227 

Puerto Rico Pedro Diaz 
787-688-8167 
pldiaz55@gmail.com 

   

South Carolina Vacant 
   

Tennessee Vacant Atticus Lanier 
501-353-5833 
alanier@usgs.gov 

Nashville Lunch, occasional 
Pete Anttila 
931-248-7480 
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Central Region 
Robert Swanson 
402-420-5627 
swanie@gmail.com 

 

State State Contact Affiliate Liaison 
Local Meetings and Gatherings 

City When / Contact 
Colorado Betty Palcsak 

303-908-7862 
bpalcsak@gmail.com 

 
Denver Lunch, 1st Mon, each month 

Merilee Bennett 
303-518-4104    

Denver Breakfast, 3rd Thur, each month 
Breakfast, 2nd Tues each month 
Lunch, annual (Spring) 

Vacant 
Iowa Bob Buchmiller 

319-530-0494 
buch395@gmail.com 

 
Iowa City Breakfast, 1st Mon., each month 

Bob Buchmiller 
319-530-0494 

Kansas Linda & Bill Carswell 
303-726-8415 & 785-843-1017 
lrcars22@hotmail.com 

 
Lawrence Lunch, bimonthly 

Bill Carswell 
785-843-1017 

Minnesota Mark Have 
651-528-2370 
markhave@q.com 

James Fallon 
763-783-3255 
jfallon@usgs.gov 

St. Paul Breakfast, 1st Mon. each month 
Mark Have 
651-528-2370 

Missouri Jim Barks 
573-364-7114 
jpbarks@embarqmail.com 

 
Rolla Lunch, occasional 

Jim Barks 
573-364-7114 

Montana Chuck Parrett 
406-439-0040 
chuckparrett@yahoo.com 

Brian Loving 
307-630-0782 
bloving@usgs.gov 

Helena Coffee, Wed. morning 
Chuck Parrett 
406-439-0040 

Nebraska Robert Swanson 
402-420-5627 
swanie@gmail.com 

Jason Lambrecht 
402-328-4124 
jmlambre@usgs.gov 

Lincoln Breakfast, 2nd Tues, each month 
Robert Swanson 
402-420-5627 

New Mexico Vacant 
 

Albuquerque Lunch, 4 times a year 
Steve F Richey 
 505-452-6707 

North Dakota Gregg Wiche 
701-425-6365 
gjwiche@bis.midco.net 

Joel Galloway 
701-250-7402 
jgallowa@usgs.gov 

  

Oklahoma Jon Scott 
405-722-4157 
joncscott@cox.net 

 
Oklahoma City Lunch, Quarterly 

Jon Scott 
405-722-4157 

South Dakota Ken Lindskov 
605-431-8318 
jklindskov@gmail.com 

Janet Carter 
605-593-3308 
jmcarter@usgs.gov 

  

Texas Vacant 
 

Austin Lunch, 3rd Wed., each month  
Wyoming Vacant Brian Loving 

307-630-0782 
bloving@usgs.gov 

Cheyenne Periodic 
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Western Region 
Pat Tucci 
303-898-9647 
ptucci@sprintmail.com 

 

Region / State State Contact Affiliate Liaison 
Local Meetings and Gatherings 

City When / Contact 
Alaska Gordon Nelson 

907-632-4525 
gl-alaska@hotmail.com 

   

Arizona Pat Tucci 
303-898-9674 
ptucci@sprintmail.com 

Jim Leenhouts 
520-670-3305 
leenhout@usgs.gov 

Tucson / 
Sedona 

Lunch, occasional 
Pat Tucci 
303-898-9674 

California 
Northern 

Gail Keeter 
916-486-0248 
glkeeter@ix.netcom.com  

 
Sacramento Lunch, March, June, September 

Gail Keeter 
916-486-0248 

   Menlo Park Occasional 
Keith Prince, 650-387-9588 
krprince@comcast.net 

California 
Southern 

Julia Huff 
760-473-3029 
stevenjulia1@gmail.com 

Claudia Faunt 
619-997-8348 
ccfaunt@usgs.gov 

Southern CA Lunch, occasional 
Julia Huff 
760-473-3029 

Hawaii Annette Campbell 
208-859-3565 
amcampbell827@gmail.com 

 
Honolulu 

 

Idaho Luther Kjelstrom 
208-938-6200 
lckjelstrom@q.com 

 
Boise Breakfast, 2nd Tues., odd months 

Luther Kjelstrom 
208-938-6200 

Nevada Kerry T. Garcia 
775-882-4190 
garcia4nv@att.net 

 
Carson City Coffee, Monthly 

Kerry T. Garcia 
775-882-4190    

Las Vegas Lunch, 2nd Tues., each month 
Dave Bauer 
702-876-5033 

Oregon Sharon Goss 
812-229-0209 
Sharon.goss@comcast.net 

Terrence Conlon 
971-645-2887 
tdc60@yahoo.com 

Portland Ad hoc 

Utah Joe Gates 
801-943-0957 
jandcgates64@comcast.net 

Linda Gerner 
801-552-7629 
lgerner@usgs.gov 

Salt Lake City Party, Christmas time 
Joe Gates 
801-943-0957 

Washington Dave Kresch 
253-752-2246 
jandavekresch@harbornet.com 

Patrick Moran 
253-552-1646 
pwmoran@usgs.gov 

Tacoma Breakfast, 2nd Tues, each month 
Norm Dion 
253-509-0554 

	
	
	


